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REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. 34-7 OF 2014 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act 
[CAP. 191). unless cause is shown to the contrary, the name of this 
compa ny: 

VRRP LIMITED 36286 

wil l be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and 
the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date 
of this notice. 

Dated at Port Vila this twenty fourth day of September 2014. 
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REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. 34i OF 2014 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act 
[CAP, 191], un less cause is shown to the contrary, the name of this 
company: 

SUNSHINE BEACH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 34104 

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and 
the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date 
of this notice, 

Dated at Port Vila this twenty fifth day of September 2014, 
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REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VAN UATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. 3M OF 2014 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act 
[CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the name of this 
company: 

DAQUA LIMITED 12944 

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and 
the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date 
of this notice. 

Dated at Port Vila this twenty third day of September 2014. 
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REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. 3W OF 2014 

TAKE NOTICE that pu rsuant to Sect ion 335 of the Com panies Act 
[CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of t hese 
companies: 

ACE TEAM LIMITED 
ALL REWARD CORPORATION LIMITED 
ASPIRANT LIMITED 
BRAVO MANAGEMENT LIMITED 
BUTTERFLY LIMITED 
CENTURY BEST LIMITED 
COSMOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED 
DELTA RICH LIMITED 
DRAGON WAY CORPORATION LIMITED 
DREAMLAND LIMITED 
ELITE GROUP LILMITED 
EVERGREEN MANAGEMENT LIMITED 
FRONT RUNNER LIMITED 
G SMART LIMITED 
GLOBAL STAR CORPORATION LIMITED 
GOLDEN CHAMPION CORPORATION LIMITED 
HIGHLANDER HOLDINGS LIMITED 
INVESTMENT STRATEGY LIMITED 
KEY EMPIRE CORPORATION LIMITED 
KING PLANNER LIMITED 
LA BELLE LIMITED 
MEGA ONE CORPORATION LIMITED 

12399 
12382 
12499 
12400 
12502 
12503 
12401 
12397 
12383 
12501 
12398 
12500 
12414 
12415 
12386 
12381 
12413 
12416 
12384 
12417 
12418 
12380 
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MILESTONE LIMITED 
NEW CONCEPT LIMITED 
ONLIN E MARKETING LIMITED 
PACIFIC BUSINESS PLANNING CONSULTING LIMITED 
PERPETUAL TRADING LIMITED 
VANUATU OVERSEAS CHINESE BUSINESS CORPORATION LIMITED 

12446 
12448 
12445 
12447 
12452 
12389 

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and 
the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date 
of th is notice, 

Dated at Port Vila this thirtieth day of September 2014, 
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REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. 351 OF 2014 

TAKE NOTICE that pu rsuant to Section 335 of t he Companies Act 
[CAP. 191]. unless cause is shown to the contrary, t he names of t hese 
companies: 

SANDALWOOD VANUATU LIMITED 
SANTO QUEEN LIMITED 
SEASCAPE FOUR LIMITED 
SEATON INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
SERBON LIMITED 
SILVER WAVE CORPORATION LIMITED 
SNAKE HILL SANDALWOOD PLANTATION LIMITED 
SONG'S FASHION LIMITED 
SOUTH BEACH INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
SOUTH PAC HOLDINGS LIMITED 
SOUTH PACIFIC ADMINISTRATION & 
FUND SERVICES (SPAFS) LIMITED 
SOUTH PACIFIC ANGLERS LIMITED 
SOUTHERN ISLAND TRAVEL CENTER COMPANY LIMITED 
SOVERIGN GREEN CARBON TRADING LIMITED 
SOVERIGN GREEN MANAGEMENT LIMITED 
SPORTFISH VANUATU LIMITED 
STAGE FOUR LIMITED 

32240 
37455 
32102 
34114 
12368 
12390 
32974 
29457 
12607 
12375 
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12519 
12484 
36187 
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will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and 
the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date 
of this notice . 

Dated at Port Vila this twenty third day of September 2014. 
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REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. 35~ OF 2014 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act 
[CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of these 
companies : 

SURI TARUSA LANDHOLDINGS AND INVESTMENT LIMITED 
T.K. HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED 
TANNA FISHING CHARTERS LIMITED 

HOUSE LIMITED 

THE NAHAL LIMITED 
THISISNATURAL.COM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 
THORNBURGH LAWYERS LIMITED 
TL NOMINEES LIMITED 
TMS LIMITED 
TOP STANDARD CORPORATION LIMITED 
TOPE ESTATE LIMITED 
TOPLINE LIMITED 
TORNADO INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
VANITY CRAB LIMITED 
VANUATU CIVIL & BUILDING ENGINEERING LIMITED 
VANUATU GAMING AGENCY LIMITED 
VANUATU PRIME FISH LIMITED 
VANUATU RADIOLOGY LIMITED 
VANUATU TERMINAL SERVICES LIMITED 
VBS LIM ITED' 
VERITY HOLDINGS LIMITED 
VICEROY HOLDINGS LIMITED 

39783 
12323 

28692 

12S64 
12396 
12420 
12376 
39494 
12385 
32045 
39011 
40061 
12841 
39054 
36245 
39621 
12718 
30845 
35506 

5053 
12800 



VENEER ENTERPRISES (VANUATU) LIMITED 
WARATAH LIMITED 
WIN DWARD HOLDINGS LIMITED 
ZARATHOUSTRA LIMITED 

3758 
2644 
3749 

26234 

wil l be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and 
the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date 
of this notice. 

Dated at Port Vila t his twenty sixth day of September 2014. 

Serah 0 ed 
Registrar of co:,,,-~~nies (Acting ) 
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REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES ACT [ CAP. 2 22] 

NOTICE NO. 353 OF 2014 

NOTICE OF RESTORATION OF COMPANY NAME TO THE 
REGISTER OF COMPANIES 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN t hat in accordance with the provisions of 
Section 107(3) of th e internationa l Companies Act [CAP. 222], the 
company name of: 

EXPAT LOGISTIC & MANAGEMENT LIMITED 38436 

is restored to the Reg ister of I nternational Companies. The company 
name has been struck off the register pursuant to section 113, of the 
said Act. 

The aforementioned restoration shall be deemed to be effect ive as 
from the 07t h day of October, 2014. 

Dated at Port Vi la this seventh day of October20 14. 

- (Acting) 
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REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 222] 

NOTICE NO. 354- OF 2014 

NOTICE OF RESTORATION OF COMPANY NAME TO THE 
REGISTER OF COMPANIES 

NOTICE I S HEREBY GIVEN that in accordance with the provisions of 
Section 107(3) of the international Companies Act [CAP. 222], the 
company na me of: 

ANTONS TRAWLING LIMITED 28042 

is rest ored to the Reg ister of I nternational Companies. The company 
name has been struck off the register pursuant to section 113, of the 
said Act. 

The aforementioned restoration shall be deemed to be effective as 
from the 24th day of September, 2014. 

Dated at Port Vila t his twenty-fourth day of September2014. 

A!l~I@!!ru!m~~tftRR...::- (Acting) 
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REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VAN UATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 222] 

NOTICE NO. '365 OF 2014 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 113(2) of the 
Companies Act [CAP. 222]. the names of these companies; 

International 

ALPHA ENTERPRISE LIMITED 
BARL YER INC., 
CLARIE MUI INC., 
CLEAR UNION ASIA INC., 
OREI SCHATZ INC., 
FE WEI INC., 
GE CI INC., 
GE FA INC., 
GE GAT INC., 
GE lIAN INC., 
GE lOENG INC., 
GE lU INC., 
GE KE INC., 
GE KUANG INC., 
GE QUAN INC., 
GE WAN INC. INC., 
GE ZE INC., 
GE ZHANG INC., 
QING OA ENTERPRISE INC., 

6435 
6439 
6441 
6446 
6440 
6431 
6429 
6425 
6428 
6430 
6419 
6423 
6421 
6426 
6427 
6424 
6418 
6420 
6451 



QING DUE INC., 6448 
QING HONG INC., 6443 
QING MU ENTERPRISE INC., 6434 
QING PING INC., 6442 
QING QUAN ASIA INC., 6445 
QING SONG INC., 6452 
QING TAl INC., 6435 
QING TlAN INC., 6432 
QING YI ASIA INC., 6447 
QING YU INC., 6449 
QING ZHE NG ASIA INC., 6444 
W & L INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT PROPERTY LIMITED 6437 

have been struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu. 

Dated this ninth day of September, 2014. 

Serah FrcE~ 
Authorized Officer (Acting) 


