

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU OFFICIAL GAZETTE

13 OCTOBRE 2014	NO. 77	13 OCTOBER 20	14
SONT PUBLIES LES TEXTES SUIVANTS	NOTIF	FICATION OF PUBLICAT	TION
	LEGAL NOTICE		540
	CONTENT	T [CAP. 191]	PAGI
	WILL BE	STRUCK OFF NO. 347-352 OF 2014	1-9
	INTERNATIONA [CAP. 222]	L COMPANIES ACT	
		ATION OF COMPANY NO. 353-354 OF 2014	10-
	STRUCK	OFF NOTICE NO. 355 OF	2014 12-1



# VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

### **COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]**

# NOTICE NO. 347 OF 2014

**TAKE NOTICE** that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the name of this company:

#### **VRRP LIMITED**

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date of this notice.

Dated at Port Vila this twenty fourth day of September 2014.





# VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

### **COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]**

### NOTICE NO. 348 OF 2014

**TAKE NOTICE** that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the name of this company:

#### SUNSHINE BEACH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

34104

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date of this notice.

Dated at Port Vila this twenty fifth day of September 2014.





# VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

## **COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]**

# NOTICE NO. 349 OF 2014

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the name of this company:

#### DAQUA LIMITED

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date of this notice.

Dated at Port Vila this twenty third day of September 2014.





# VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

## COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]

# NOTICE NO. 350 OF 2014

**TAKE NOTICE** that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of these companies:

ACE TEAM LIMITED	12399
ALL REWARD CORPORATION LIMITED	12382
ASPIRANT LIMITED	12499
BRAVO MANAGEMENT LIMITED	12400
BUTTERFLY LIMITED	12502
CENTURY BEST LIMITED	12503
COSMOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED	12401
DELTA RICH LIMITED	12397
DRAGON WAY CORPORATION LIMITED	12383
DREAMLAND LIMITED	12501
ELITE GROUP LILMITED	12398
EVERGREEN MANAGEMENT LIMITED	12500
FRONT RUNNER LIMITED	12414
G SMART LIMITED	12415
GLOBAL STAR CORPORATION LIMITED	12386
GOLDEN CHAMPION CORPORATION LIMITED	12381
HIGHLANDER HOLDINGS LIMITED	12413
INVESTMENT STRATEGY LIMITED	12416
KEY EMPIRE CORPORATION LIMITED	12384
KING PLANNER LIMITED	12417
LA BELLE LIMITED	12418
MEGA ONE CORPORATION LIMITED	12380

MILESTONE LIMITED	12446
NEW CONCEPT LIMITED	12448
ONLINE MARKETING LIMITED	12445
PACIFIC BUSINESS PLANNING CONSULTING LIMITED	12447
PERPETUAL TRADING LIMITED	12452
VANUATU OVERSEAS CHINESE BUSINESS CORPORATION LIMITED	12389

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date of this notice.

Dated at Port Vila this thirtieth day of September 2014.

Serah Obed **Registrar of Companies (Acting)** 



# VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

#### **COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]**

NOTICE NO. 351 OF 2014

**TAKE NOTICE** that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of these companies:

SANDALWOOD VANUATU LIMITED	32240
SANTO QUEEN LIMITED	37455
SEASCAPE FOUR LIMITED	32102
SEATON INVESTMENTS LIMITED	34114
SERBON LIMITED	12368
SILVER WAVE CORPORATION LIMITED	12390
SNAKE HILL SANDALWOOD PLANTATION LIMITED	32974
SONG'S FASHION LIMITED	29457
SOUTH BEACH INVESTMENTS LIMITED	12607
SOUTH PAC HOLDINGS LIMITED	12375
SOUTH PACIFIC ADMINISTRATION &	
FUND SERVICES (SPAFS) LIMITED	39581
SOUTH PACIFIC ANGLERS LIMITED	29081
SOUTHERN ISLAND TRAVEL CENTER COMPANY LIMITED	12315
SOVERIGN GREEN CARBON TRADING LIMITED	12519
SOVERIGN GREEN MANAGEMENT LIMITED	12484
SPORTFISH VANUATU LIMITED	36187
STAGE FOUR LIMITED	31383

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date of this notice.

Dated at Port Vila this twenty third day of September 2014.

Serah Obed **Registrar of Companies (Acting)** SINAS



# VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

### **COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]**

# NOTICE NO. 352 OF 2014

**TAKE NOTICE** that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of these companies:

SURI TARUSA LANDHOLDINGS AND INVESTMENT LIMITED T.K. HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED TANNA FISHING CHARTERS LIMITED THE BEEF HOUSE LIMITED	39783 12323 28692 36431
THE CARBINE CLUB (VANUATU) LIMITED	37557
THE NAHAL LIMITED	12564
THISISNATURAL.COM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	12396
THORNBURGH LAWYERS LIMITED	12420
TL NOMINEES LIMITED	12376
TMS LIMITED	39494
TOP STANDARD CORPORATION LIMITED	12385
TOPE ESTATE LIMITED	32045
TOPLINE LIMITED	39011
TORNADO INVESTMENTS LIMITED	40061
VANITY CRAB LIMITED	12841
VANUATU CIVIL & BUILDING ENGINEERING LIMITED	39054
VANUATU GAMING AGENCY LIMITED	36245
VANUATU PRIME FISH LIMITED	39621
VANUATU RADIOLOGY LIMITED	12718
VANUATU TERMINAL SERVICES LIMITED	30845
VBS LIMITED`	35506
VERITY HOLDINGS LIMITED	5053
VICEROY HOLDINGS LIMITED	12800

VENEER ENTERPRISES (VANUATU) LIMITED	3758
WARATAH LIMITED	2644
WINDWARD HOLDINGS LIMITED	3749
ZARATHOUSTRA LIMITED	26234

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date of this notice.

Dated at Port Vila this twenty sixth day of September 2014.

Serah Obed **Registrar of Companies (Acting)** 



### VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

#### INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 222]

# NOTICE NO. 353 OF 2014

#### NOTICE OF RESTORATION OF COMPANY NAME TO THE REGISTER OF COMPANIES

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that in accordance with the provisions of Section 107(3) of the international Companies Act [CAP. 222], the company name of:

#### EXPAT LOGISTIC & MANAGEMENT LIMITED 38436

is restored to the Register of International Companies. The company name has been struck off the register pursuant to section 113, of the said Act.

The aforementioned restoration shall be deemed to be effective as from the 07<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

Dated at Port Vila this seventh day of October2014.

HORISA ANUATU ah Romenicial AUTHORISEDEOFFICER - (Acting) OFFICE 10



### VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

#### **INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 222]**

### NOTICE NO. 354 OF 2014

### NOTICE OF RESTORATION OF COMPANY NAME TO THE REGISTER OF COMPANIES

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that in accordance with the provisions of Section 107(3) of the international Companies Act [CAP. 222], the company name of:

#### ANTONS TRAWLING LIMITED

#### 28042

is restored to the Register of International Companies. The company name has been struck off the register pursuant to section 113, of the said Act.

The aforementioned restoration shall be deemed to be effective as from the 24<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

Dated at Port Vila this twenty-fourth day of September2014.

THORIS Se ra EDEOFFICER - (Acting) AUTHORI OFFICER 11



# VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

# **INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 222]**

NOTICE NO. 355 OF 2014

**TAKE NOTICE** that pursuant to Section 113(2) of the International Companies Act [CAP. 222], the names of these companies;

ALPHA ENTERPRISE LIMITED	6435
BARLYER INC.,	6439
CLARIE MUI INC.,	6441
CLEAR UNION ASIA INC.,	6446
DREI SCHATZ INC.,	6440
FE WEI INC.,	6431
GE CI INC.,	6429
GE FA INC.,	6425
GE GAT INC.,	6428
GE JIAN INC.,	6430
GE JOENG INC.,	6419
GE JU INC.,	6423
GE KE INC.,	6421
GE KUANG INC.,	6426
GE QUAN INC.,	6427
GE WAN INC. INC.,	6424
GE ZE INC.,	6418
GE ZHANG INC.,	6420
QING DA ENTERPRISE INC.,	6451

Ì	QING DUE INC.,	6448
1	QING HONG INC.,	6443
	QING MU ENTERPRISE INC.,	6434
	QING PING INC.,	6442
	QING QUAN ASIA INC.,	6445
	QING SONG INC.,	6452
1	QING TAI INC.,	6435
	QING TIAN INC.,	6432
1	QING YI ASIA INC.,	6447
	QING YU INC.,	6449
1	QING ZHENG ASIA INC.,	6444
	W & L INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT PROPERTY LIMITED	6437

have been struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu.

Dated this ninth day of September, 2014.

